
EWC NURSING ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
MEETING-AGENDA 

April 27, 2022 
5:30-6:30pm Douglas Campus and ZOOM/Google Meets 

 
AGENDA:             ACTION/MINUTES 

1. Committee Members WELCOME!  Introductions were made of those present, see 
roster. 

2. Changes in Program Administration.  Suzey Delger introduced herself for those who 
didn’t know her as Interim Director until the end 

of this semester.  
3. Faculty Hired-Douglas Campus: Kasey 

Powell and Amber Solman 
4. Torrington Campus-Monica Teichert 

Introduced new faculty 

5. Status with WSBN and ACEN: Plan of 
Action and monthly meetings  
 

We discussed the current situation with our 
Nursing Program and status of probationary 
status with the WSBN. Suzey explained about our 
pass rates, 50% for Class of 2020, and 45% for the 
class of 2021. We have addressed all issues that 
we can think of and hope to make improvement 
with this cohort. 

 
6. Perkins Funds: May have to redo our 

request due to low enrollment and 
federal cut in what EWC receives. 

 
Requested funds for Laerdal Simulation Scenarios 
which was funded 

7. Clinical sites: A HUGE THANKS!   We discussed our heartfelt gratitude to our 
clinical partners. A discussion ensued about 
sending students to clinical sites without “adjunct 
faculty present” and we learn that schools are 
doing this. We will look into it and decide if the 
WSBN new Chapter 6 will allow it.  

8. Next Meeting-Fall of 2022   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
NAME EMAIL AFFLIATION Attendance   

Misti Bachus 
in for Cristy 
Cobb  

ccobb@mhccwyo.org CNO of MHCC present  

Dodi Walters Dodi.Walters@bannerhealth.com Education 
Director in 
Torrington 

present  

Chelsea 
Edison 

cedison@hmsmt.com DON Douglas 
Care Center 

present  

Darcey 
Cowardin 

Darcey.cowardin1@wyo.gov Public Health 
Douglas 

absent  

David Bodily David.bodily@uwyo.edu University of 
Wyoming 

Under graduate 
Coordinator 

 

Jamie Kiracofe Jamie.Kiracofe@bannerhealth.com Education 
Director at 
Banner/WMC 
Casper 

present  

Kimberly 
Russell 

krussell@ewc.wy.edu EWC Perkins 
Fund 
Coordinator 

present  

Paula Kihn pkihn@uwyo.edu ReNEW 
coordinator at 
UW 

present  

Margaret 
Farley 

mfarley@ewc.wy.edu V.P. EWC 
Douglas Campus 

absent  

Kasey Powell Kpowell@ewc.wy.edu Faculty present  
Amber Salmon asalmon@ewc.wy.edu Faculty present  
Monica 
Teichert 

mteichert@ewc.wy.edu Faculty present  
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